To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademan 1. Name of conveying party (ies): E-Z Gard Industries, Inc. OCI 2 2 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:		
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No 03-08-2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	101284080 In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) TX 4653749		
Additional numb	pers attached? □ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BNC NATIONAL BANK 200 METROPOLITAN CENTRE 333 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 □ Enclosed 		
City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Lynne Ware	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 15, 1999		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



Notice is hereby given that WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (f/k/a NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.) ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States has released its security interest in and to all copyrights of E-Z Gard Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 5120 Cedar Lake Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota United States, including without limitation the copyrights listed on Schedule A and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated:	<u> </u>	D	Ui-	\subseteq	1999

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (f/k/a Norwest Business Credit, Inc.)

Name: Packy A. Kornus-Title: V?

COUNTY OF Herripin

On this Weday of July, 1999, before me personally came Bucky Kackler, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (f/k/a Norwest Business Credit, Inc.), the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Sharon & Lewis Vencent

MEBB #35215.1

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0006



1) Application Title: Test methods for mouthguards.

Registration No.: TX 4653749

Date Registered: October 23, 1997

MEBB: 35219.1

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0007